vsmc & N Née ;{i&:c 416 W. THIRD ST. ¢ P.O. BOX 535 ¢ OWENSBORO, KENTUCKY 42302
LAND DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS 270-683-7558 » FAX 270-683-9277

June 11, 2008

RECEIVED
JUN 1'8 2008

James Rice PUBLIC SERVICE
Public Service Comimission COMMISRINN

211 Sower Boulevard
P. 0. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40601

John E. Covington, III

Kentucky Infrastructure Authority
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 340
Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: West Daviess County Water District
500,000 Gallon Steel Elevated
Water Storage Tank
KIA 2007 Project #WX21059022
SAI #KY 200611141439
PSC Case No. 2007-00339

Gentlemen:

Attached is a copy of Change Order No. 3 for the above referenced project. The most
recent change is the result of unsatisfactory soils conditions that ultimately mandated caisson
piers in lieu of initially bid steel H-piles and the alternatively selected auger cast piles. The
initial soils borings did reveal the random limestone “floater” under laying the tank site.

This information is being provided to you to reflect an over all construction cost increase
of $6,117.00 (LE. $82,537.00 - $76,420.00). The West Daviess County Water District will pay
for the unanticipated cost overrun out of the District’s operation funds. No_additional rate
surcharge will be requested through the Public Service Commission.

The unanticipated construction issues have been solved, the foundations and pile caps
have been redesigned by the tank engineer and the modified foundations have been successfully
installed.



The contract completion date has been extended on multiple occasions due to the server
weather related conditions this construction season as well as said foundation complications.

Contact our office if you have questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

-
*

% 3 A A

JamesR. Ri\}jey, PE, PS }{
Project Engineer i

JRR:dgc
Attachments

Copy: Bill Higdon



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

ars, Inc.
182 South County Roag 900 East
Avon, IN 46123-8973
317-271-7002

ADD - Install six (6) drilled pier caissons (Blackhawk $49,537 09
Foundation) Lump sum
2 ADD - Excavation and tending caisson Installation $21,220.00
earthwork; assist Caisson Installation (Dan Harding
Construction) Lump sSum
3 ADD -instaly Modified pile Caps with caisson piers added $7,280.00
Dan Harding Construction} Lump Sum
4 ADD - Modifieq pile cap engineering design, Mmanagement $4,500.00
and contract administration; Lump Sum
Total decrease $0.00 XXXXXXXXXXXX
Total increase XXXXXXXXXXXX $82,537 00
Difference between Columns [3] and [4] $0.00 $82,537.00
Net (i'ncrease) contract price $0.00 $82,537.00

01/18/08

The sum of $82,537.00 is hereby

the total Contract price and the adjusteq contract price to date
thereby js $1,198,506.00

L

Original Contract

Revised Contract

$1,192,389.00

C.0. #1 (876,420.00)
C.0. #2 N/C
C.0. #3 $82,537.00

Co.#

CO.#

CO. #
COo. #
C.O. #

C.O. #

$1,198,506.00

Accepted by:

CONTRACTOR
d by:
PROJECT ENGINEER

OWNER

Recommende

Approved by:

DATE
DATE
DATE




